
First Choice When Quality Matters

NORTH
AMERICA

	Pos	 Code	 Description	 Qty.	

Parts Breakdown

AR North America • Phone: 763-398-2008 • Fax: 763-398-2009 • www.arnorthamerica.com • info@arnorthamerica.com

Legend

ProLiner / ProLiner TSS - Frame

7

6

11 12

13

14

15

15

7

18

19 6

16

17

13

13

9 10

1

324

5

8

See Pump

See Unloader 

See Motor

20
21

	 1	 2500040	 Blue casing	 1
	 2	 2500340	 Closing plug	 1
	 3	 2500310	 Knob	 1
	 4	 2500050	 Hook	 1
	 5	 2500240	 Cover	 1
	 6	 1680880	 Washer	 2
	 7	 2500320	 Driven gear Ø175	 2
	 8	 2500330	 Detergent hose	 1
	 9	 2500100	 Fixing plate	 1
	 10	 1260470	 Screw TE M8x10	 4
	 11	 2100300	 Screw 5x16	 1
	 12	 2600100	 Gland	 1
	 13	 2100300	 Screw 5x16	 7
	 14	 2500020	 Handle	 1
	 15	 2500130	 Rubber feet	 2
	 16	 880280	 Screw TCEI M6x18	 4
	 17	 2180300	 Washer Øi6.2	 4
	 18	 2500120	 Wheels axle	 1
	 19	 2509001	 Detergent tank assembly	 1
	 20	 2500010	 Body	 1
	 21	 42113	 Complete detergent plug	 1

For m ProLiner - Frame
For n ProLiner TSS - Frame



	Pos	 Code	 Description	 Qty.	

	Code	 Description	 Qty.	
Special Parts / KitsRepair Kits

Parts Breakdown

	Pos	 Code	 Description	 Qty.	 	Pos	 Code	 Description	 Qty.	

First Choice When Quality Matters

NORTH
AMERICA

AR North America • Phone: 763-398-2008 • Fax: 763-398-2009 • www.arnorthamerica.com • info@arnorthamerica.com

Repair Kits

ProLiner / ProLiner TSS - Pump

1 2

3

7

8

46

47
48

49

29
50

51

43

93

22

21

23

26
24

25

27
28

42

41

21

22

31

32

36

35

44

45

33

9

10

11

5

6490

88

89

22

21

91

	 1	 1260760	 Screw TCEI M5x20	 6
	 2	 1269101	 Rear cover	 1
	 3	 1260040	 Gasket	 1
	 5	 1260780	 Screw TCEI M5x25	 4
	 7	 1260190	 Crankshaft	 1
	 8	 180400	 Bearing	 1
	 9	 1260770	 Circlip Øe25	 1
	10	 1260790	 Circlip Øi52	 1
	11	 1260750	 Seal ring	 1
	21	 740290	 O-Ring Ø14x1.78	 3
	22	 1980740	 Plug 3/8” G - Brass	 3
	23	 1260460	 Seal ring	 3
	24	 1260420	 O-Ring Ø26.70x1.78	 3
	25	 1260440	 C1 gasket	 3
	26	 1260151	 Piston guide Ø15	 3
	27	 1271650	 Gasket Ø15	 3
	28	 1260141	 Gasket support ring	 3
	29	 1260121	 Piston Ø15	 3
	31	 820361	 Plug 1/2” G - Brass	 1
	32	 180101	 O-Ring Ø17.5x2	 1
	33	 1260021	 Pump head	 1
	35	 880830	 O-Ring Ø15.54x2.62	 6
	36	 1269050	 Complete valve	 6
	41	 960160	 O-Ring Ø17.86x2.62	 6
	42	 1260162	 Valve plug	 6
	43	 680570	 Screw TCEI M6x60	 6
	44	 1380520	 Key	 1
	45	 1260060	 Aluminum con rod	 3
	46	 1260080	 Piston pin	 3
	47	 1260070	 Guiding piston	 3
	48	 1260091	 Spacer disc	 3
	49	 480480	 O-Ring Ø4.48x1.78	 3
	50	 1260100	 Piston washer	 3
	51	 1260110	 Stainless steel nut M8	 3
	64	 3226	 Pressure gauge Ø40mm	 1
	88	 1264010	 Bearing	 1

	89	 1264000	 Internal ring	 1
	90	 1260011	 Pump housing	 1
	91	 1269278	 Pump head assembly	 1
	93	 1381550	 Washer Øi6.4	 6

Legend
For m ProLiner - Pump

For n ProLiner TSS - Pump

Valves
Kit 1864

35(6)

36(6)

Pistons
Kit 2628

48(3)

49(3)

29(3)

50(3)

51(3)

11

23(3)
3

Water Seals
Kit 1866

28(3)

27(3)

24(3)

Oil Seals
Kit 1865

O-Rings
Kit 2040

21(3)

24(3)

32(1)

35(6)

41(6)

49(3)

25(3)



First Choice When Quality Matters

NORTH
AMERICA

	Pos	 Code	 Description	 Qty.	

	Code	 Description	 Qty.	
Special Parts / KitsRepair Kits

Parts Breakdown

	Pos	 Code	 Description	 Qty.	 	Pos	 Code	 Description	 Qty.	

AR North America • Phone: 763-398-2008 • Fax: 763-398-2009 • www.arnorthamerica.com • info@arnorthamerica.com

Repair Kits

ProLiner / ProLiner TSS - Unloader

4

2

3

5

5

6

7

12

19

20

18

16

10

9

8

13

8

17

1

14

24

42

46

47
48

4950

41

21

23

22

22

25

26

27

28

39

38

5134
35

36
37

44

45

15

	 1	 2500210	 Knob extension	 1
	 2	 392840	 Grub screw M6x16	 1
	 3	 1980300	 Nut M6	 1
	 4	 2500400	 Knob insert	 1
	 5	 1980220	 Spring plate	 2
	 6	 1271070	 Spring	 1
	 7	 1080041	 Upper piston	 1
	 8	 1080070	 Pin	 2
	 9	 1080401	 Back-up ring	 1
	 10	 1080250	 O-Ring Ø7.66x1.78	 1
	 12	 1980210	 Piston guide	 1
	 13	 740290	 O-Ring Ø14x1.78	 1
	 14	 800560	 O-Ring Ø8.73x1.78	 1
	 15	 880830	 O-Ring Ø15.54x2.62	 1
	 16	 1271170	 Back-up ring	 1
	 	 1080190	 O-Ring Ø2.90x1.78	 m 2
	 17	 1080190	 O-Ring Ø2.90x1.78	 n 2
	 18	 1271160	 Lower piston	 1
	 19	 1980200	 Valve seat	 1
	 20	 1470210	 O-Ring Ø9x1	 1
	 21	 1540270	 Screw 3/8” G - Brass	 1
	 22	 390080	 O-Ring Ø11.91x2.62	 2
	 	 1540510	 Valve housing	 m 1
	 23	 1540660	 Valve housing	 n 1
	 24	 1140450	 O-Ring Ø20.24x2.62	 1
	 25	 1460430	 O-Ring Ø4x2.5	 1
	 26	 1540170	 Jet	 1
	 27	 1080091	 Ball spring	 1
	 28	 394280	 O-Ring Ø12.42x1.78	 1
	 34	 1560490	 Hose tail	 1
	 35	 480480	 O-Ring Ø4.48x1.78	 1
	 36	 1250280	 Stainless steel ball	 1
	 37	 1560520	 Spring	 1
	 38	 1540570	 Fitting 3/8” G Ø2	 1
	 39	 1540300	 Nut	 1
	 41	 1540280	 By-pass housing 3/8” G	 1

	 42	 1540630	 O-Ring Ø23.47x2.62	 1
	 44	 880270	 O-Ring Ø17.17x1.78	 1
	 	 1540260	 Screw 1/2” G	 m 1
	 45	 2260420	 Screw 1/2” G	 n 1
	 46	 480440	 O-Ring Ø17.13x2.62	 1
	 47	 1560600	 Suction fitting	 1
	 48	 1461470	 Click nipple 3/4” F	 1
	 49	 40126	 Suction fitting GHT	 m 1
	 50	 1340260	 Water suction filter	 1
	 51	 1343160	 Fitting 1/8” G	  1
	 52	 1981190	 Grub screw M3x5	 n 1
	 53	 1260820	 O-Ring Ø1.78x1.78	 n 1
	 54	 1540881	 TSS piston	 n 1
	 55	 1981320	 Spring	 n 1
	 56	 2022200	 Clip	 n 1
	 57	 2029776	 TSS assembly	 n 1
	 58	 660190	 O-Ring Ø6.07x1.78	 n 1
	 59	 880840	 O-Ring Ø9.25x1.78	 n 1
	 60	 1540870	 Tss fitting	 n 1
	 61	 22620	 Complete valve	 n 1

Legend

O-Ring
Kit 2812

  9(1)

10(1)

17(2)

20(1)

22(2)

24(1)

25(1)

28(1)

35(1)

42(1)

44(1)

15(1)

16(1)

13(1)

14(1)

For m ProLiner - Unloader
For n ProLiner TSS - Unloader



	Pos	 Code	 Description	 Qty.	

Parts Breakdown

First Choice When Quality Matters

NORTH
AMERICA

AR North America • Phone: 763-398-2008 • Fax: 763-398-2009 • www.arnorthamerica.com • info@arnorthamerica.com

Legend

ProLiner / ProLiner TSS - Motor

8

6

10

11

15

1

14

16

2

3

4

12

13

7

5

18

21

20

19

17

	 1	 1271950	 Cable retainer	 1
	 2	 1260300	 Fab	 1
	 3	 1260970	 Seal ring	 1
	 4	 1260810	 Screw TCTC M4x10	 1
	 5	 2360420	 Capacitor 80uF	 1
	 6	 1265080	 Gasket	 1
	 7	 1272030	 Switch	 1
	 8	 1261560	 Screw 3.9x16	 4
	 	 1260341	 Switch box	 m 1
	 10	 1272010	 Switch box	 n 1
	 11	 1260400	 Gasket	 1
	 12	 1269100	 Earth clamp	 1
	 13	 1466890	 Cable	 1
	 14	 1269090	 Cable retainer	 1
	 15	 1260950	 Bearing	 1
	 16	 1260961	 Motor shield	 1
	 	 44075	 Electric motor	 m 1
	 17	 44172	 Electric motor	 n 1
	 18	 1340280	 Clamp	 1
	 19	 480621	 Screw TE M5x25	 4
	 20	 1261570	 Screw 3.9x9.5	 4
	 21	 1271660	 Fan housing	 1

For m ProLiner - Motor
For n ProLiner TSS - Motor


